ORDINANCE NOTICE NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of

Bell Acres will act on Ordinance No. 325 at its Ordinance No. 325 at its Regular Meeting on December 11, 2023, at 6:00 P.M., prevailing time, at the Big Sewickley Creek Fire Hall, 1850 Big Sewickley Creek Road, Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143. Ordinance No. 325 is entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE POPULCH OF PEL THE BOROUGH OF BELL ACRES, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 316 AND REINSTATING ORDINANCE NO. 279, CONTINUING ANNUAL COMPENSATION FOR THE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF COUNCIL. The Ordinance is summarized as follows: Section 1 continues the annual compensation for members of Council other than the Council President at \$840 per year and continues the annual compensation for the Mayor and Council President at \$900 per year Section 2 repeals conflicting ordinances and specifically repeals Ordinance No. 316. Section 3 is a severability clause. Section 4 declares that the Ordinance shall become effective in accordance with applicable law. The full text of the proposed Ordinance may be examined by any citizen in the Office of the Borough the Office of the Borough Manager, Bell Acres Borough Building, 1153 Camp Meeting Road, Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143, and the Allegheny County Law Library, 921 City-County Building, 414 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, during regular business hours hours.

Lisa Fleming Borough Manager